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CHAMPIONS 2024
CLASSIFICACIÓ
STABLEFORD

HP TOTAL 25/01/24 22/02/24 21/03/24 17/04/24 29/05/24 17/06/24 17/07/24 28/08/24 25/09/24 24/10/24 18/11/24 16/12/24

GAUDI MONTANYA ST. CUGAT LA ROCA C.DAURADATERRAMAR

1 17,7 CBB2268820 DE PABLO BURRO, ALBERT 207 34 32 34 37 28 42

1 15,9 CB00084408 DASQUENS MATEU, JOAN M. 205 31 40 37 33 29 35

1 16,9 CBB2275367 PEÑALVER MARTÍNEZ, JOSEP 205 39 34 33 30 34 35

1 10,2 CBB2642823 RISUEÑO MARTOS, BARTOLOME 193 37 36 25 31 29 35

1 14,8 CBB2338481 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, ANDRES 187 41 27 34 20 35 30

1 15,8 CBB2342700 ABAD MATEU, EDUARD 176 27 24 30 30 35 30

1 16,8 CB17989950 RODRIGUEZ BERNABE, FRANCISCO 168 ### 38 32 26 35 37

1 10,9 CBB2883431 RASHKOV NESHEV, TSVETAN 160 ### 32 34 31 25 38

1 17,2 CB00339977 MARTIN MORENO, ANDRES 160 ### 32 35 30 28 35

1 15 CBB2742635 RIU PAC, JOSE LUIS 153 ### 28 30 37 26 32

1 9,4 CB17175485 MUÑOZ FERRER, ANTONIO 143 ### 21 32 27 27 36

1 16,2 CB17222487 ROZ LOPEZ, CARLOS 129 ### 29 32 37 31

1 13,9 CB91653470 RUBIO MARIN, JOSE FRANCISCO 127 ### 32 31 34 30

1 18 AMF7917318 VIDAL MOLINA, JOSE NICOLAS 124 ### 24 29 36 35

1 17,8 CB91177075 NAVARRO VAZQUEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 119 ### 15 21 24 34 25

1 14,9 CBB2176103 GRAU MOLINA, FERRAN 110 ### 20 26 34 30

1 16,8 CB24651050 LAZARO MUNTADAS, FERRAN 110 ### 17 18 26 27 22

1 11,3 CB66267823 LAHCHIRI AKIM, MUSTAPHA 99 ### 38 28 33

1 17,1 CB00269647 ANTONELL CUBARONS, JOAN 91 ### 25 33 33

1 17,3 CBB2119469 MARTINEZ SELVA, PERE 89 ### 28 33 28

1 6,3 CB01231693 FEU ROS, JOSEP JOAN 81 ### 30 26 25

1 16,4 CBB2904357 LAPEÑA PRIETO, ANGEL 63 ### 38 25

1 13,9 CB66268652 ESQUENA MARCER, JOAN 61 ### 31 30

1 13,2 CBB2334755 GARCIA MANZANO, JOSE MARIA 59 ### 22 37

1 16,3 AM00648427 RUBIO TEJERO, JOSE FELIX 29 ### 29

25
HP TOTAL 25/01/24 22/02/24 21/03/24 17/04/24 29/05/24 17/06/24 17/07/24 28/08/24 25/09/24 24/10/24 18/11/24 16/12/24

GAUDI MONTANYA ST. CUGAT LA ROCA C.DAURADATERRAMAR

1 22 CB91887521 MENDEZ FARIÑAS, ALFREDO 192 31 21 37 38 33 32

1 26,4 CBB2753218 PAGES I  VALLS, IMMA 183 30 25 32 38 33 25

1 19,3 CBB2791808 LOPEZ LOPEZ, MIGUEL 147 22 25 29 29 28 14

Total

ini llicència HCP  INFERIOR (fins 18,4) 6 Millors d'Aro Torremirona Pals La Roca Barcelona Llavaneres

Total

ini llicència HCP MIG (De 18,5 a 26,4) 6 Millors d'Aro Torremirona Pals La Roca Barcelona Llavaneres
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1 24,9 CB04335823 LOUSTAU JIMENEZ, GUILLERMO 167 ### 32 31 33 33 38

1 20,1 CB00229062 GUERRERO CRUZ, JOSE 156 ### 23 39 29 32 33

1 20,5 CB42640710 AGUILAR BONDIA, JOSE MIGUEL 152 ### 31 36 28 26 31

1 21,4 CB17505800 BADIA BATLLE, JUAN JOSE 150 ### 25 42 30 23 30

1 19,2 CB00173940 RIOJA RIOJA, BRUNO 131 ### 36 19 42 34

1 22,1 CBB2174626 VALLS TORRES, BARTOLOME 131 ### 31 35 35 30

1 24 CBB2227330 TEIXIDO SATORRES , RAMON 130 ### 23 22 31 27 27

1 22,2 CB00900743 BLANCO URZAIZ, MARIA 124 ### 33 27 33 31

1 22,4 CB00174239 NOGUERON CASTRO, MANUEL 122 ### 31 26 32 33

1 23,2 CB44653706 GIL GRUART, ANTONIO 120 ### 31 27 34 28

1 26,2 CB76119278 LOUSTAU JIMENEZ, M. CARMEN 120 ### 33 30 33 24

1 21,9 CBB2163982 NAHARRO CABANILLAS, MANUEL 112 ### 31 27 27 27

1 22,2 CBB2232691 SERRANO SANTIAGO, JOSE 105 ### 35 20 28 22

1 19,9 CB91790249 MONTALVO GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO 100 ### 29 24 16 31

1 21,3 CB91176810 RODRIGUEZ SERRA, RAFAEL 98 ### 27 33 38

1 20,7 CB44181531 BALCELLS BALCELLS, JOSEP 95 ### 26 39 30

1 23,7 CB66756383 IGLESIAS PLANS, ESTANISLAO 87 ### 26 30 31

1 21,6 CB00231480 BELLA RODRIGUEZ, SANTOS 86 ### 30 26 30

1 19,8 CBB2808762 RUBIO GARCIA, ENRIQUE 85 ### 28 24 33

1 24,4 CBB2740516 CAMPS CERVERA, ORIOL 77 ### 30 22 25

1 24,6 CB17332705 CARRETERO GUSTAMANTE, JORDI 76 ### 22 29 25

1 21,8 CBB1648278 VAZQUEZ AROCA, DIEGO 75 ### 22 25 28

1 22,8 CB00970687 BORRULL BORI, JESUS 72 ### 26 27 19

1 22,7 CB44275423 MARFIL  MATA, RAFAEL 70 ### 32 38

1 21,7 CB96807714 CASTELLS ARCAS, LUIS 68 ### 32 36

1 20 CB91776523 SIN GIMENEZ, JOAQUIN 64 ### 31 33

1 21 CB00648655 CERCOS ESCRIG, JOSE 64 ### 32 32

1 20,5 LV78413565 CRISTOBAL ROS, FRANCESC 57 ### 22 35

1 22,6 CBB2120297 LLENAS CALVO, JESUS 30 ### 30

1 26,2 CB17906129 SABANES TAURE, LLUIS 26 ### 26

1 20,6 CB76049625 MENDOZA MOLINA, JOSE 0 ###

34
HP TOTAL 25/01/24 22/02/24 21/03/24 17/04/24 29/05/24 17/06/24 17/07/24 28/08/24 25/09/24 24/10/24 18/11/24 16/12/24

GAUDI MONTANYA ST. CUGAT LA ROCA C.DAURADATERRAMAR

1 26,5 CB00648950 CUSCO VIDAL, VALENTIN 204 32 40 36 32 32 32

1 26,7 CBB2643214 PLANAS FONT, RAMON 158 29 24 23 27 27 28

1 26,5 CBB2231734 JORDI AYTER, FCO. JAVIER 155 22 22 24 24 34 29

1 26,5 CB52272926 DEL POZO GARCIA, JOSE ANTONIO 135 26 23 12 23 21 30

Total
ini llicència HCP SUPERIOR (De 26,5 a 36) 6 Millors d'Aro Torremirona Pals La Roca Barcelona Llavaneres
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1 26,5 CB76363503 TORT VIÑALS, MELCIOR 170 ### 40 27 29 41 33

1 26,5 CB00119277 GRAN ALTADILL, JOSE MARIA 157 ### 29 32 33 33 30

1 26,5 CBB2225763 BOSCH TOLDRA, MARIAN 151 ### 24 38 28 32 29

1 26,5 CB00271413 GARCIA PLANAS, MANUEL 150 ### 32 29 25 25 39

1 26,9 CB04119261 LATORRE PALLARES, RAMON 136 ### 26 25 30 25 30

1 33,8 CB00271023 RIERA MARTORELL, ANA MARIA 130 ### 36 22 25 25 22

1 26,5 CB04339157 ORTEGA TOBAJAS, JOAN MANUEL 128 ### 20 31 25 25 27

1 36 CB00177593 TORTAJADA LUZ, MONTSE 124 ### 30 31 29 34

1 26,5 CBB1125145 TORRECILLA SANTOS, HORTENSIA 116 ### 26 23 18 23 26

1 28,8 CB00649896 COLOMER MUR, M. TERESA 108 ### 26 20 36 26

1 28,4 CB00995630 PEÑA LAURNAGA, DAMIAN 106 ### 21 25 20 22 18

1 28,9 CB00641830 JAUREGUI SEOANE, AMELIA 96 ### 25 38 33

1 26,5 CBB2914666 GREGORIO SALAS, LEONOR 95 ### 24 22 30 19

1 35,8 CB00641813 CARPIO SANCHEZ, MANUEL 90 ### 18 24 29 19

1 27,2 CBB2336053 HERNANDEZ JUYOL, PAQUI 88 ### 16 28 13 31

1 36 CBB2182088 ESTEVE  BUSOMS, MERCEDES 87 ### 23 19 25 20

1 26,9 CB00331832 CAPARROS HERNANDEZ, JOSE IGNACIO 86 ### 24 28 34

1 26,5 CB91741934 ANDEL FRANCO, ANTONIO 84 ### 28 31 25

1 34,3 CB96072963 ERMOLENKO, ALEVTINA 83 ### 23 23 37

1 26,7 CB24176446 VIZCAINO AMAT, JOAN 80 ### 26 30 24

1 34 CB17270183 LOPEZ CAÑAMERAS, LAURA 71 ### 19 14 19 11 8

1 28,2 CB00995622 LLORACH MONCUNILL, RAMON 68 ### 18 12 9 13 16

1 26,5 CBB2267364 62 ### 32 30

1 26,5 CBB2893558 GARCIA  FERRER, JOSEP MARIA 57 ### 35 22

1 26,5 CBB2173638 ALMAZAN ALVAREZ, LUISA 50 ### 26 24

1 26,7 CB04337484 MARTINEZ ROVIRA, ANA MARIA 50 ### 24 26

1 26,5 CBB2173639 ROMERO LLOBET, LUIS 26 ### 26

1 36 CBB2779767 VILA  MALLA, PEPITA 21 ### 21

1 26,6 CB04120995 BUENO GUTIERREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 17 ### 17

1 32,1 CB04120996 GUINAMARD CUVELETTE, MARTINE 10 ### 10

1 26,5 CB00921830 GOMEZ MELIS, IGNACIO 0 ###

1 26,5 CB76049808 0 ###

1 26,7 CBB2179356 CAYON RUIZ, RAMON 0 ###

1 26,7 CB91269101 SEOANE CANOVES, JOSE ANTONIO 0 ###

1 27,5 CB00929776 BIOSCA MEDINA, DELFI 0 ###

39
98 TOTAL

DACHS SERRA, Ma.DOLORS

NIETO PAGAN, Ma LUISA



CHAMPIONS 2024
CLASSIFICACIÓ
SCRATCH

HP TOTAL 25/01/24 22/02/24 21/03/24 17/04/24 29/05/24 17/06/24 17/07/24 28/08/24 25/09/24 24/10/24 18/11/24 16/12/24

MASCULÍ GAUDI MONTANYA ST. CUGAT LA ROCA C.DAURADA TERRAMAR

1 10,2 RISUEÑO MARTOS, BARTOLOME 129 26 26 14 20 17 26

1 16,9 PEÑALVER MARTÍNEZ, JOSEP 109 22 19 16 14 17 21

1 15,9 DASQUENS MATEU, JOAN M. 105 15 23 18 18 12 19

1 17,7 DE PABLO BURRO, ALBERT 104 17 15 16 19 11 26

1 14,8 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, ANDRES 101 25 14 17 9 19 17

1 15,8 ABAD MATEU, EDUARD 81 12 9 14 15 16 15

1 22 MENDEZ FARIÑAS, ALFREDO 78 12 9 12 16 15 14

1 19,3 LOPEZ LOPEZ, MIGUEL 60 9 10 11 14 12 4

1 26,5 CUSCO VIDAL, VALENTIN 54 8 11 11 8 7 9

1 26,7 PLANAS FONT, RAMON 38 10 7 3 6 5 7

1 26,5 DEL POZO GARCIA, JOSE ANTONIO 30 7 7 3 4 4 5

1 26,5 JORDI AYTER, FCO. JAVIER 28 5 2 4 4 7 6

1 10,9 RASHKOV NESHEV, TSVETAN 105 ### 21 23 19 14 28

1 9,4 MUÑOZ  FERRER, ANTONIO 96 ### 14 22 16 16 28

1 16,8 RODRIGUEZ BERNABE, FRANCISCO 91 ### 20 16 13 19 23

1 15 RIU PAC, JOSE LUIS 85 ### 19 15 19 13 19

1 17,2 MARTIN MORENO, ANDRES 81 ### 16 17 14 13 21

1 13,9 RUBIO MARIN, JOSE FRANCISCO 72 ### 18 17 19 18

1 11,3 LAHCHIRI AKIM, MUSTAPHA 68 ### 26 17 25

1 6,3 FEU ROS, JOSEP JOAN 68 ### 25 21 22

1 20,5 AGUILAR BONDIA, JOSE MIGUEL 67 ### 12 18 11 10 16

1 16,2 ROZ LOPEZ, CARLOS 67 ### 15 14 21 17

1 20,1 GUERRERO CRUZ, JOSE 63 ### 6 16 10 14 17

1 18 VIDAL MOLINA, JOSE NICOLAS 61 ### 10 14 19 18

1 21,4 BADIA BATLLE, JUAN JOSE 60 ### 9 19 10 8 14

1 19,2 RIOJA RIOJA, BRUNO 57 ### 16 5 19 17

1 24,9 LOUSTAU JIMENEZ, GUILLERMO 55 ### 12 10 9 8 16

1 26,5 TORT VIÑALS, MELCIOR 50 ### 13 4 6 13 14

1 14,9 GRAU MOLINA, FERRAN 49 ### 7 11 18 13

1 17,8 NAVARRO VAZQUEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 46 ### 5 7 10 14 10

Total
ini 6 Millors d'Aro Torremirona Pals La Roca Barcelona Llavaneres



1 16,8 LAZARO MUNTADAS, FERRAN 45 ### 6 5 10 13 11

1 17,1 ANTONELL CUBARONS, JOAN 44 ### 8 17 19

1 22,1 VALLS TORRES, BARTOLOME 42 ### 9 9 12 12

1 17,3 MARTINEZ SELVA, PERE 42 ### 15 15 12

1 22,4 NOGUERON CASTRO, MANUEL 40 ### 10 8 10 12

1 19,8 RUBIO GARCIA, ENRIQUE 39 ### 10 11 18

1 26,5 GRAN ALTADILL, JOSE MARIA 37 ### 7 7 8 8 7

1 21,3 RODRIGUEZ SERRA, RAFAEL 37 ### 11 11 15

1 26,5 GARCIA PLANAS, MANUEL 36 ### 7 8 5 4 12

1 19,9 MONTALVO GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO 36 ### 11 7 5 13

1 13,9 ESQUENA MARCER, JOAN 36 ### 19 17

1 13,2 GARCIA MANZANO, JOSE MARIA 35 ### 11 24

1 23,2 GIL GRUART, ANTONIO 34 ### 9 5 10 10

1 20,7 BALCELLS BALCELLS, JOSEP 32 ### 7 15 10

1 22,2 SERRANO SANTIAGO, JOSE 31 ### 14 5 8 4

1 21,9 NAHARRO CABANILLAS, MANUEL 31 ### 11 7 7 6

1 21,6 BELLA RODRIGUEZ, SANTOS 30 ### 10 8 12

1 24 TEIXIDO SATORRES , RAMON 29 ### 4 8 5 5 7

1 22,7 MARFIL  MATA, RAFAEL 29 ### 12 17

1 26,5 ORTEGA TOBAJAS, JOAN MANUEL 28 ### 5 10 4 5 4

1 16,4 LAPEÑA PRIETO, ANGEL 28 ### 19 9

1 26,9 LATORRE PALLARES, RAMON 27 ### 4 3 7 3 10

1 20 SIN GIMENEZ, JOAQUIN 27 ### 12 15

1 23,1 IGLESIAS PLANS, ESTANISLAO 25 ### 7 7 11

1 21,7 CASTELLS ARCAS, LUIS 25 ### 12 13

1 26,5 ANDEL FRANCO, ANTONIO 22 ### 8 7 7

1 21 CERCOS ESCRIG, JOSE 22 ### 12 10

1 20,5 CRISTOBAL ROS, FRANCESC 21 ### 8 13

1 22,8 BORRULL BORI, JESUS 20 ### 6 9 5

1 21,8 VAZQUEZ AROCA, DIEGO 20 ### 4 7 9

1 26,7 VIZCAINO AMAT, JOAN 17 ### 6 7 4

1 26,5 GARCIA  FERRER, JOSEP MARIA 15 ### 12 3

1 24,6 CARRETERO GUSTAMANTE, JORDI 15 ### 4 7 4

1 35,8 CARPIO SANCHEZ, MANUEL 14 ### 1 7 6

1 24,4 CAMPS CERVERA, ORIOL 14 ### 4 3 7

1 16,3 RUBIO TEJERO, JOSE FELIX 14 ### 14

1 28,4 PEÑA LAURNAGA, DAMIAN 13 ### 5 4 1 2 1



1 26,9 CAPARROS HERNANDEZ, JOSE IGNACIO 13 ### 2 6 5

1 22,6 LLENAS CALVO, JESUS 13 ### 13

1 28,2 LLORACH MONCUNILL, RAMON 8 ### 3 1 1 2 1

1 26,2 SABANES TAURE, LLUIS 7 ### 7

1 26,5 ROMERO LLOBET, LUIS 5 ### 5

1 26,6 BUENO GUTIERREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 3 ### 3

1 27,5 BIOSCA MEDINA, DELFI ###

1 26,7 CAYON RUIZ, RAMON ###

1 26,7 SEOANE CANOVES, JOSE ANTONIO ###

1 26,5 GOMEZ MELIS, IGNACIO ###

1 20,6 MENDOZA MOLINA, JOSE ###
78

HP TOTAL 25/01/24 22/02/24 21/03/24 17/04/24 29/05/24 17/06/24 17/07/24 28/08/24 25/09/24 24/10/24 18/11/24 16/12/24

FEMENÍ GAUDI MONTANYA ST. CUGAT LA ROCA C.DAURADA TERRAMAR

1 26,4 PAGES I  VALLS, IMMA 41 7 3 9 9 8 5

1 26,5 BOSCH TOLDRA, MARIAN 43 ### 7 10 6 9 11

1 22,2 BLANCO URZAIZ, MARIA 40 ### 12 5 12 11

1 26,5 LOUSTAU JIMENEZ, M. CARMEN 26 ### 7 6 8 5

1 26,5 TORRECILLA SANTOS, HORTENSIA 25 ### 7 1 3 5 9

1 28,8 COLOMER MUR, M. TERESA 23 ### 3 2 11 7

1 36 TORTAJADA LUZ, MONTSE 22 ### 7 6 2 7

1 26,5 GREGORIO SALAS, LEONOR 22 ### 6 5 8 3

1 28,9 JAUREGUI SEOANE, AMELIA 19 ### 4 9 6

1 27,2 HERNANDEZ JUYOL, PAQUI 18 ### 2 6 2 8

1 33,8 RIERA MARTORELL, ANA MARIA 17 ### 8 2 2 5

1 26,5 17 ### 8 9

1 36 ESTEVE  BUSOMS, MERCEDES 10 ### 3 2 3 2

1 34,3 ERMOLENKO, ALEVTINA 10 ### 4 1 5

1 34 LOPEZ CAÑAMERAS, LAURA 7 ### 1 4 2

1 26,5 ALMAZAN ALVAREZ, LUISA 7 ### 4 3

1 26,7 MARTINEZ ROVIRA, ANA MARIA 6 ### 3 3

1 36 VILA  MALLA, PEPITA 2 ### 2

1 32,1 GUINAMARD CUVELETTE, MARTINE ###

1 26,5 ###
20
98

Total
ini 6 Millors d'Aro Torremirona Pals La Roca Barcelona Llavaneres

DACHS SERRA, Ma.DOLORS

NIETO PAGAN, Ma LUISA
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